Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000033331 9)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001 From: Account Name : ACE INDUSTRIES, INC. Account Number : 070744001530 Phone : (305)358-2571 Fax Number : (305)358-7832

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

GRUPSA 99 CORP.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$78,75

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

N. CULLIGAN ADD

/ 4/3/01

...**.**P.02

01 APR -4 AM11: 35



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 4, 2001

ACE

,

;

SUBJECT: GRUPSA 99 CORP. REF: W01000007509

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous latter.

The complete document was not received. Please refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

WE ARE MISSING ARTICLES 6-10 OF YOUR DOCUMENT.,

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H01000033331 Letter Number: 401A00019953

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6827 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

P.01

'04-04-2001 11:06" Ho!-33331

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

APR -4

OF

GRUPSA 99 CORP.

I, the undersigned, in order to form a corporation under and pursuant to the provisions of the Law of Florida for the purposes set forth below, hereby subscribed to these articles of Incorporation.

Ĭ

The name of the corporation shall be:

GRUPSA 99 CORP.

11

The purpose and general nature of the business to be conducted and transacted by the corporation shall be as follows:

A. To do and transact and all business as permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America. Without limiting any of the purposes, powers and objects of this corporation, it is expressly declared and provided that this corporation shall have power in carrying on its own business, or for the purpose of accomplishment of any of the purposes or attainment of the objects hereinabove specified, to make and perform contracts of any kind and description and to do any and all other acts and things, and to exercise any and all powers, either as principal, agent or broker, conferred by the Laws of Florida upon corporations, and which a partnership or natural person could do and exercise, and which now or hereafter may be authorized by law.

Ш

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 1000 shares of no par value common stock.

IV The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall be:

\$500.00

Y

The existence of this corporation shall be perpetual.

HO1-33331

401-33331

i

VI

The principal office of this corporation shall be located at:

141 NE 3rd Avenue Miami, Florida 33132

· VII

The Board of Directors of this corporation shall not consist of less than one or more than five (5) members.

VIII

The names and addresses of the first Board of Directors, who shall, subject to these Articles of Incorporation, By-Laws, and the laws of Florida, hold office for the first year of the corporation's existence, or until their successors shall have been elected and qualified, are as follows:

Victor Genis

Prancois Engelmajer

03570 VILLAJOYOSA (Alicante), Spain

C./. Colon.99-local 3

141 NE 3rd Avenue. Miami, Florida 33132

IX -

The registered agent and the registered office of the Corporation is:

Francois Engelmajor

141 NE 3rd Avenue Miami, Florida 33132

X

The names and addresses of the subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, and the number of shares of stock each agrees to take, the total aggregate of which shall be the sum of \$1000.00, the amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business, are as follows:

Name	Address	<u>Shares</u>	Amount
Francois Engelmajer	141 NE 3 ^N Avenue	1000	\$500.00
	Miami, Florida 33132		

- '04-04-2081 11:07 Hol- 33331

XI

The officer of the corporation until the first meeting of the corporation Board of Directors, or until successors are elected, shall be:

Francois Engelmajer	PRESIDENT	141 NE 3 rd Avenue Miami, Florida 33132
Victor Genis	VICE PRESIDENT	C/Colon.99-local 3 03570 VILLAJOYOSA (Alicante), SPAIN
Monuelo Engelmajer	SECRETARY	141 NE 3 ^{1d} Avenue Miami, Florida 33132
Prancois Engelmajer	TREASURER	141 NE 3 rd Avenue Miami , Florida 33132

XII

.

This corporation shall be initially governed by the stockholders, notwithstanding other provisions of these Articles of Incorporation. At the discretion of the initial stockholders or the successors of all shares of the stockholder, or when there are two or more stockholders owning stock in the corporation, at a meeting held for that purpose, stockholders may elect to operate with a Board of Directors and officers as provided elsewhere in these Articles of Incorporation. At such time there shall be elected a minimum of one director who shall hold office for one year after election or until successors are elected or appointed and have qualified. The stockholders shall also elect such persons to fill the offices of PRESIDENT, VICE PRESIDENT, SECRETARY, TREASURER, and such other officers as are permitted by the By-Laws of the corporation. The officers shall serve for one year after their election or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified. The manner and form of electing or appointing officers and directors shall be set out the By-Laws.

XIII

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been made initial Registered Agent to accept service of process of the corporation at the initial registered office designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such status and consent to act in this capacity and agree to comply with all requirements of the law pertaining thereto.

ė.05

Francois Engelmajer

Ho! - 33331

IN WITNESS WHEROF, I have hereunto made, subscribed and acknowledge these Articles of Incorporation.

Francois Engelmajer

STATE OF FLORIDA)

ŧ۴

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

I hereby certify that on this day personally appeared Francois Engelmajer to me well known to be the same person described in and who executed this Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged the Articles to be the act and deed of the subscriber(s) and that the facts set forth therein are true.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______day of April, 2001 personally appeared Francois Engelmajer, whom are/is personally known to me, or have produced DRIVER'S LICENSE as identification and who did/did not personally take an oath.

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA WANDA DE MENOOZA GOMMISSION & CC737430 EXPIRES 4/302003 SONORD THRU ABA 1-000-NOTARY1

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

H01-33331

-4-